Membership Registration





Zone Culture

The Zone Youth Space offers a friendly space for young people aged **12 to 18 years**. To ensure all young people are able to enjoy their time at the Zone, please read and agree to the Zone culture:

- 1. Show respect to all people using the Zone, including the staff.
- 2. Help create equality by celebrating different genders, race, age, sexual orientation, etc.
- 3. Look after the building and equipment and ensure it's used appropriately. e.g. pool cues, games, computers, etc.
- 4. Keep your hands to yourself.
- 5. Stop, breathe, walk away, and seek staff assistance instead of becoming verbally or physically aggressive.
- 6. Use appropriate language.
- 7. Respect others privacy by not videoing or photographing others without permission.
- 8. Keep everyone using the Zone safe by not bringing weapons, illegal or stolen items into the Zone. This includes drugs and alcohol.
- 9. Respect the health of others and yourself by not smoking or being under the influence of alcohol or drugs within the Zone or in close proximity to it (e.g. on the veranda and front steps of the Zone entry).

By signing this form, I agree to follow the Zone's culture.

Name:

Signature:

Date:

Member Details

Member/Young Person

Name:			
Address:			
Postcode:	Date of birth:		
Phone: h		m	
Gender: Female	Male	Other	Cultural background:
Parent/Guardian			

'arent/Guardian

Name:		
Address:		
Postcode:	Email:	
Phone: h		m

Emergency Contact

Name:		
Relationship:		
Phone: h		m
Ambulance Cover:	Yes	No

Medical Information

Are there any medical or physical conditions that need to be brought to the attention of our supervisors?

No Yes Details:

Photo Disclosure

I give permission for photographs or video footage of my child's participation in any Kwinana Youth Services programs and Zone Youth Space activities to be used by the City of Kwinana for promotional purposes. I agree that I have no claim against the City of Kwinana for any reward for the use of photographs or videos. Yes No

١.

(Parent/guardian name)

Agree that if my child, is involved in a medical emergency (determined by the Zone staff), emergency and or ambulance services may be requested and I agree to meet any expenses incurred for that service, treatment and or transport. My child has read the 'Zone Culture' and understands and agrees to the terms and conditions. I agree that my child may be sent home at the discretion of Zone staff. If my child is sent home due to inappropriate behaviour (e.g. not complying with the Zone culture), I agree that refunds will be denied and I will meet any costs incurred. I acknowledge that the City of Kwinana will not be liable for loss, damage or injury to property or persons that may occur whilst attending the Zone Youth Space or other Kwinana Youth Services programs or activities. I also acknowledge my child (and therefore I as their guardian/parent) will be held accountable for any damages to equipment he/she uses whilst at the Zone Youth Space. This includes items that are not returned.

Parent/Guardian to sign:

programs and can unsubscribe at any time.

Would you like to be on our email mailing list?	Yes	No
Would you like to receive our SMS alerts?	Yes	No
You will receive important information about the City of Kwinana Youth		

Duty of Care

The City of Kwinana's Zone Youth Space is a safe and friendly environment that is built on the values of leadership, equal opportunity and diversity by providing a range of services catering to the different needs and interests of its members. Staff at the Zone Youth Space don't have the authority to prevent young people from leaving the centre.

The City of Kwinana does not take any responsibility for young people who leave the Zone Youth Space and are no longer on the premises.

Behaviour and Consequences

Generally, misbehaviour (e.g. not complying with the Zone Culture) will be dealt with using a three-strike warning system, whereby on the third warning, the young person will be asked to leave the Zone Youth Space immediately. However, depending on the severity of the behaviour, staff may evict a young person without giving the three warnings. Again, depending on the severity of the behaviour, the City may ban a young person without giving the three warnings but not before giving them the right to respond to the proposed ban.

Where are we?

The Zone Youth Space is located on the corner of Gilmore Ave and Darius Drive, Kwinana (next to Kwinana Recquatic and opposite Calista Oval/Edge Skate Park).

Drop-In Opening Times

Monday	2.30 to 5pm
Tuesday	2.30 to 5pm
Wednesday	2.30 to 5pm
Thursday	2.30 to 9pm
Friday	2.30 to 9pm
Saturday	12 to 5pm

Extended hours during school holidays, opening from 12pm Monday to Saturday



ZONE YOUTH SPACE



CITY OF KWINANA ADMINISTRATION

CNR GILMORE AVE & SULPHUR RD, KWINANA t: 08 9439 0200 | f: 08 9439 0222 NRS: 08 9419 7513 e: customer@kwinana.wa.gov.au ()/cityofkwinana www.kwinana.wa.gov.au

PO Box 21, Kwinana WA 6966 Hours Monday to Friday 8am to 5pm (Cashier hours 8am to 4pm)